

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.3-5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10293/2007

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration,
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.As. are allowed. SLP is restored to its original number.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master