

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-4/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
10295/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2004 in CMWP No. 52451/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration, c/delay in filing restoration appln. and appln. for exemption from
filing OT)

With

I.A.Nos.3-5 in SLP(C)No.10296/2007

(for restoration, c/delay in filing restoration appln. and appln. for exemption from
filing OT)and

I.A.Nos.3-5 in SLP(C)No.10299/2007

(for restoration, c/delay in filing restoration appln. and appln. for exemption from
filing OT)

Date: 23/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.As. for restoration and condonation of delay in

filing restoration applicaton are allowed. The special

leave petitions are restored to their original numbers.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (NEERU BALA VIJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER