

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10293/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2004 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No. 2726/2003

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

SLP(C)	NO.	10295/2007	(WITH	OFFICE	REPORT)
SLP(C)	NO.	10296/2007	(WITH	OFFICE	REPORT)
SLP(C)	NO.	10299/2007	(WITH	OFFICE	REPORT)
SLP(C)	NO.	10300/2007	(WITH	OFFICE	REPORT)

Date: 06/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr.	Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
	Ms.	Vandana Mishra, Adv.
	Mr.	G.Venketshwar Rao, Adv.
	Mr.	Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.
-------------------	--------------------------

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a long delay in filing all these
petitions which has not been properly explained.

Accordingly, these special leave petitions are dismissed
on the ground of delay.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master